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Awareness of the Deposit Return Scheme

Before this survey, how much, if anything, had you heard about Scotland’s deposit return
scheme?

m Great deal m Fair amount m Not very much m Nothing at all m Don't know/prefer not to say

27% 15% 3%

Base: 1,023 Scottish adults aged 16+, 17 March — 21 March 2023 Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse
© Ipsos | Scotland's Deposit Return Scheme | March 2023| PUBLIC




Awareness of the Deposit Return Scheme

Beforc_a this survey, how much, if fa:‘:zm':j:"t N°:0‘;‘:‘2¥lé“a‘i°a']{
anything, had you heard about Among all
Scotland’s deposit return
scheme?
Men 61% B 35%
By age group
16-34 38% 56%

35-54 7% B 40%
55+ 67% 33%

By 2021 Scottish Parliamentary Election vote
Conservative 69% B 29%
Labour 64% | 35%
SNP 96% | 43%

Base: 1,023 Scottish adults aged 16+, 17 March — 21 March 2023, including , including men (480),
women (537); 16-34 year olds (282), 35-54 year-olds (337), 55+ year olds (404); 2021 Scottish
© Ipsos | Scotland's Deposit Return Scheme | March 2023| PUBLIC Parliament Election SNP voters (427), Conservative Party Voters (152), Labour Party Voters (164).




Views on the Deposit Return Scheme

And from what you know or have heard, how much, if at all, do you support or oppose
these plans for the introduction of Scotland’s deposit return scheme for drinks containers?

m Support Neither m Oppose m Don't know/prefer not to say

31%

Base: 1,023 Scottish adults aged 16+, 17 March — 21 March 2023 Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse
© Ipsos | Scotland's Deposit Return Scheme | March 2023| PUBLIC




Views on the Deposit Return Scheme

And from what you know or have

Support Oppose
heard, how much, if at all, do you Among all
support or oppose these plans
for the introduction of Scotland’s
deposit return scheme for drinks Men 45%
containers? Women 52%

16-34 53%
35-54 51%
55+ 44%
By 2021 Scottish Parliamentary Election vote
Conservative 25%, 64%
Labour 38% 45%
SNP 63%

By 2014 independence referendum vote

Yes 55%
No 38% 47%

Base: 1,023 Scottish adults aged 16+, 17 March — 21 March 2023, including , including men (480),
women (537), 2021 Scottish Parliament Election SNP voters (427), Conservative Party Voters (152),
© Ipsos | Scotland's Deposit Return Scheme | March 2023| PUBLIC Labour Party Voters (164); 2014 Independence referendum Yes voters (388), No voters (390); 16-34
year olds (282), 35-54 year olds (337), 55+ year olds (404).




Expected use of the Deposit Return Scheme

And how often, if at all, do you think you will return empty containers to a collection point
to get your 20p deposit back after buying drinks that are included?

m Always/frequently Occasionally/rarely mNever mDon't buy them mDon't know/prefer not to say

7% 6% 7%

Base: 1,023 Scottish adults aged 16+, 17 March — 21 March 2023 Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse
© Ipsos | Scotland's Deposit Return Scheme | March 2023| PUBLIC




Expected use of the Deposit Return Scheme

And how often, if at all, do you think you will return empty containers to a collection point
to get your 20p deposit back after buying drinks that are included?

m Always/frequently Occasionally/rarely ®mNever mDon't buy them mDon't know/prefer not to say

Among all 7% 6% 1%

By age group
16-34 6% 6% 6%
35-54 9% 3% 6%
55+ 7% 8% 6%

By income
Less than £20,000 44% 8% 9% 9%

£20,000 - £34,999 53% 3% 5% 5%

£35,000 - £54,999 52% 7% 6% 4%
9% 2%4%

More than £55,000 56%

Base: 1,023 Scottish adults aged 16+, 17 March — 21 March 2023, including income up to £19,999 (229), £20,000-£34,999
(272), £35,000-£54,999 (249), more than £55,000 (202); 16-34 year olds (282), 35-54 year olds (337), 55+ year olds (404). &
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Methods

e Ipsos interviewed a representative quota sample of 1,023 adults aged 16+ in
Scotland.

e Interviews took place online between 17t and 21st March 2023.
e Data has been weighted to the known offline population proportions.

e \Where results do not sum to 100%, this may be due to computer rounding,
multiple responses, or the exclusion of “don’t know” categories.

e All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error.
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